

**IN THE COURT OF THE I ADDITIONAL SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE,
HUBBALLI**

O.S. No.66/2019

Plaintiff : Smt. Annapoorna Uppin.

Versus

Defendant : Basavaraj Kajgar and others.

ISSUES

- 1) Whether the plaintiff proves that the suit two sale deeds, dated 28.07.1998, executed by defendants No.1 and 2 in favour of defendants No.3 and 4 are not binding on the plaintiff?
- 2) Whether the plaintiff proves that he is in physical possession of the suit property as on the date of suit?
- 3) Whether the plaintiff proves interference by the defendants?
- 4) Whether the plaintiff is entitle for the reliefs claimed?
- 5) Whether defendants No.3 and 4 proves that suit is barred by law of limitation?
- 6) Whether defendants No.3 and 4 proves that the court fee paid by the plaintiff is not proper and correct?
- 7) What order or decree?

Place: Hubballi
Dt: 07-09-2021

(Chinnannavar R. S.)
I Addl. Senior Civil Judge, Hubballi.

